Resolution adopting a Public Participation Plan as part of the Comprehensive Plan Amendment Process.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Wisconsin's comprehensive planning law, set forth in Section 66.1001 Wis Stat, requires County and local governments that enforce general zoning, shoreland zoning, subdivision, or official mapping ordinances adopt a comprehensive plan; and,

WHEREAS, Confluence, La Crosse's Comprehensive Plan was adopted by the Common Council in December 2002; and,

WHEREAS, Section 66.1001 Wis Stat requires written procedures that foster public participation, including open discussion, communication programs, information services, and public meetings be adopted prior to any amendments to the Comprehensive Plan; for which advance notice has been provided, and in every stage of the preparation of a comprehensive plan; and,

WHEREAS, there are proposed amendments to be made to the Comprehensive Plan.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby adopts the attached Public Participation Plan required to amend the Comprehensive Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Planning Commission, the Director of Planning & Development and the City Clerk, are hereby authorized to effectuate this Resolution.